Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
    
April 2017
I N D U C T O R S
MHQ1005P 1005 [0402 inch]*
* Dimensions code JIS[EIA]
Inductors for high frequency circuits
Multilayer ceramic
MHQ1005P type

Smart phones, tablet terminals, high frequency modules (PAs, VCOs, FEMs , etc.), Bluetooth, W-LAN, UWB, tuners and other high fre-
quency circuits for the mobile communication industry
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
The storage temperature range is for after the circuit board is mounted.
Overview of MHQ1005P series
MHQ 1005 P 0N7 B T 000
Series name
L×W×H dimensions
Characteristics
Inductance Inductance
tolerance
Packaging style Internal code
(mm) (nH)
1005 1.0×0.6×0.5 P 0N7       0.7 B ±0.1nH T Taping 000
1N1       1.1 C ±0.2nH
11N     11 S ±0.3nH
G ±2%
H ±3%
J ±5%
Type
Temperature ranges Package quantity Individual weight
Operating
temperature
（°C）
Storage
temperature*
（°C）
(pieces/reel) （mg）
MHQ1005P –55 to +125 –55 to +125 10000 1
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
Compatible with lead-free solders
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details. https://product.tdk.com/info/en/environment/rohs/index.html
Halogen-free: indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
(4/20)
20170412 / inductor_commercial_high-frequency_mhq1005p_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
I N D U C T O R S
MHQ1005P type
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
150°C 180°C 60 to 120s 230°C 30 to 60s 250 to 260°C 10s max.
Natural
cooling
t3
t1
Preheating
t2
Soldering
T3 T3
T4
T2
T1
t: Time
Peak
T
:
T
e
m
p
e
ra
tu
re
(5/20)
20170412 / inductor_commercial_high-frequency_mhq1005p_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.

I N D U C T O R S
MHQ1005P type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
・Short bar residual inductance =0.11nH
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L L measuring
frequency
Q Q measuring
frequency
Self-resonant
frequency
DC resistance Rated current Part No.
(nH) Tolerance (MHz) min. (MHz) (GHz)min. (GHz)typ. ( )max. ( )typ. (mA)max.
0.7 ±0.1nH 100 — 250 15.0 18.3 0.03 0.01max. 1200 MHQ1005P0N7BT000
0.7 ±0.2nH 100 — 250 15.0 18.3 0.03 0.01max. 1200 MHQ1005P0N7CT000
0.8 ±0.1nH 100 — 250 15.0 18.3 0.03 0.01max. 1200 MHQ1005P0N8BT000
0.8 ±0.2nH 100 — 250 15.0 18.3 0.03 0.01max. 1200 MHQ1005P0N8CT000
0.9 ±0.1nH 100 — 250 15.0 18.6 0.03 0.01max. 1200 MHQ1005P0N9BT000
0.9 ±0.2nH 100 — 250 15.0 18.6 0.03 0.01max. 1200 MHQ1005P0N9CT000
1.0 ±0.1nH 100 — 250 15.0 20.0 0.03 0.01 1200 MHQ1005P1N0BT000
1.0 ±0.2nH 100 — 250 15.0 20.0 0.03 0.01 1200 MHQ1005P1N0CT000
1.0 ±0.3nH 100 — 250 15.0 20.0 0.03 0.01 1200 MHQ1005P1N0ST000
1.1 ±0.1nH 100 — 250 14.0 20.0 0.03 0.02 1200 MHQ1005P1N1BT000
1.1 ±0.2nH 100 — 250 14.0 20.0 0.03 0.02 1200 MHQ1005P1N1CT000
1.1 ±0.3nH 100 — 250 14.0 20.0 0.03 0.02 1200 MHQ1005P1N1ST000
1.2 ±0.1nH 100 — 250 13.0 20.0 0.03 0.01 1200 MHQ1005P1N2BT000
1.2 ±0.2nH 100 — 250 13.0 20.0 0.03 0.01 1200 MHQ1005P1N2CT000
1.2 ±0.3nH 100 — 250 13.0 20.0 0.03 0.01 1200 MHQ1005P1N2ST000
1.3 ±0.1nH 100 — 250 12.0 20.0 0.03 0.01 1200 MHQ1005P1N3BT000
1.3 ±0.2nH 100 — 250 12.0 20.0 0.03 0.01 1200 MHQ1005P1N3CT000
1.3 ±0.3nH 100 — 250 12.0 20.0 0.03 0.01 1200 MHQ1005P1N3ST000
1.4 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 12.0 20.0 0.04 0.02 1000 MHQ1005P1N4BT000
1.4 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 12.0 20.0 0.04 0.02 1000 MHQ1005P1N4CT000
1.4 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 12.0 20.0 0.04 0.02 1000 MHQ1005P1N4ST000
1.5 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 11.0 19.7 0.04 0.02 1000 MHQ1005P1N5BT000
1.5 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 11.0 19.7 0.04 0.02 1000 MHQ1005P1N5CT000
1.5 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 11.0 19.7 0.04 0.02 1000 MHQ1005P1N5ST000
1.6 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 10.0 15.2 0.04 0.02 1000 MHQ1005P1N6BT000
1.6 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 10.0 15.2 0.04 0.02 1000 MHQ1005P1N6CT000
1.6 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 10.0 15.2 0.04 0.02 1000 MHQ1005P1N6ST000
1.7 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 10.0 15.4 0.04 0.02 1000 MHQ1005P1N7BT000
1.7 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 10.0 15.4 0.04 0.02 1000 MHQ1005P1N7CT000
1.7 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 10.0 15.4 0.04 0.02 1000 MHQ1005P1N7ST000
1.8 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 9.0 15.1 0.04 0.03 1000 MHQ1005P1N8BT000
1.8 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 9.0 15.1 0.04 0.03 1000 MHQ1005P1N8CT000
1.8 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 9.0 15.1 0.04 0.03 1000 MHQ1005P1N8ST000
1.9 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 8.0 14.8 0.05 0.03 1000 MHQ1005P1N9BT000
1.9 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 8.0 14.8 0.05 0.03 1000 MHQ1005P1N9CT000
1.9 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 8.0 14.8 0.05 0.03 1000 MHQ1005P1N9ST000
2.0 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 8.0 11.5 0.05 0.03 1000 MHQ1005P2N0BT000
2.0 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 8.0 11.5 0.05 0.03 1000 MHQ1005P2N0CT000
2.0 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 8.0 11.5 0.05 0.03 1000 MHQ1005P2N0ST000
2.1 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 8.0 13.1 0.06 0.04 1000 MHQ1005P2N1BT000
2.1 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 8.0 13.1 0.06 0.04 1000 MHQ1005P2N1CT000
2.1 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 8.0 13.1 0.06 0.04 1000 MHQ1005P2N1ST000
2.2 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 8.0 12.1 0.06 0.04 1000 MHQ1005P2N2BT000
2.2 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 8.0 12.1 0.06 0.04 1000 MHQ1005P2N2CT000
2.2 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 8.0 12.1 0.06 0.04 1000 MHQ1005P2N2ST000
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L、Q 4291B+16193A Keysight Technologies
Self-resonant frequency 8720C Keysight Technologies
DC resistance Type-7561 Yokogawa
(7/20)
20170412 / inductor_commercial_high-frequency_mhq1005p_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
I N D U C T O R S
MHQ1005P type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
・Short bar residual inductance =0.11nH
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L L measuring
frequency
Q Q measuring
frequency
Self-resonant
frequency
DC resistance Rated current Part No.
(nH) Tolerance (MHz) min. (MHz) (GHz)min. (GHz)typ. ( )max. ( )typ. (mA)max.
2.3 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 7.0 10.5 0.07 0.05 1000 MHQ1005P2N3BT000
2.3 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 7.0 10.5 0.07 0.05 1000 MHQ1005P2N3CT000
2.3 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 7.0 10.5 0.07 0.05 1000 MHQ1005P2N3ST000
2.4 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 6.5 9.8 0.06 0.04 1000 MHQ1005P2N4BT000
2.4 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 6.5 9.8 0.06 0.04 1000 MHQ1005P2N4CT000
2.4 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 6.5 9.8 0.06 0.04 1000 MHQ1005P2N4ST000
2.5 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 6.5 10.3 0.07 0.05 900 MHQ1005P2N5BT000
2.5 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 6.5 10.3 0.07 0.05 900 MHQ1005P2N5CT000
2.5 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 6.5 10.3 0.07 0.05 900 MHQ1005P2N5ST000
2.6 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 6.5 10.1 0.07 0.05 900 MHQ1005P2N6BT000
2.6 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 6.5 10.1 0.07 0.05 900 MHQ1005P2N6CT000
2.6 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 6.5 10.1 0.07 0.05 900 MHQ1005P2N6ST000
2.7 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 6.5 9.6 0.07 0.04 900 MHQ1005P2N7BT000
2.7 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 6.5 9.6 0.07 0.04 900 MHQ1005P2N7CT000
2.7 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 6.5 9.6 0.07 0.04 900 MHQ1005P2N7ST000
2.8 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 6.5 10.3 0.08 0.05 900 MHQ1005P2N8BT000
2.8 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 6.5 10.3 0.08 0.05 900 MHQ1005P2N8CT000
2.8 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 6.5 10.3 0.08 0.05 900 MHQ1005P2N8ST000
2.9 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 6.5 9.9 0.08 0.05 900 MHQ1005P2N9BT000
2.9 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 6.5 9.9 0.08 0.05 900 MHQ1005P2N9CT000
2.9 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 6.5 9.9 0.08 0.05 900 MHQ1005P2N9ST000
3.0 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 6.0 9.4 0.08 0.06 900 MHQ1005P3N0BT000
3.0 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 6.0 9.4 0.08 0.06 900 MHQ1005P3N0CT000
3.0 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 6.0 9.4 0.08 0.06 900 MHQ1005P3N0ST000
3.1 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 6.0 10.3 0.09 0.06 900 MHQ1005P3N1BT000
3.1 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 6.0 10.3 0.09 0.06 900 MHQ1005P3N1CT000
3.1 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 6.0 10.3 0.09 0.06 900 MHQ1005P3N1ST000
3.2 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 6.0 10.0 0.09 0.07 900 MHQ1005P3N2BT000
3.2 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 6.0 10.0 0.09 0.07 900 MHQ1005P3N2CT000
3.2 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 6.0 10.0 0.09 0.07 900 MHQ1005P3N2ST000
3.3 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 6.0 9.0 0.08 0.06 900 MHQ1005P3N3BT000
3.3 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 6.0 9.0 0.08 0.06 900 MHQ1005P3N3CT000
3.3 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 6.0 9.0 0.08 0.06 900 MHQ1005P3N3ST000
3.4 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 6.0 9.0 0.09 0.06 900 MHQ1005P3N4BT000
3.4 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 6.0 9.0 0.09 0.06 900 MHQ1005P3N4CT000
3.4 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 6.0 9.0 0.09 0.06 900 MHQ1005P3N4ST000
3.5 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 5.8 8.8 0.09 0.07 900 MHQ1005P3N5BT000
3.5 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 5.8 8.8 0.09 0.07 900 MHQ1005P3N5CT000
3.5 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 5.8 8.8 0.09 0.07 900 MHQ1005P3N5ST000
3.6 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 5.5 8.4 0.09 0.07 900 MHQ1005P3N6BT000
3.6 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 5.5 8.4 0.09 0.07 900 MHQ1005P3N6CT000
3.6 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 5.5 8.4 0.09 0.07 900 MHQ1005P3N6ST000
3.7 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 5.5 8.5 0.10 0.08 900 MHQ1005P3N7BT000
3.7 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 5.5 8.5 0.10 0.08 900 MHQ1005P3N7CT000
3.7 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 5.5 8.5 0.10 0.08 900 MHQ1005P3N7ST000
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L、Q 4291B+16193A Keysight Technologies
Self-resonant frequency 8720C Keysight Technologies
DC resistance Type-7561 Yokogawa
(8/20)
20170412 / inductor_commercial_high-frequency_mhq1005p_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
I N D U C T O R S
MHQ1005P type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
・Short bar residual inductance =0.11nH
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L L measuring
frequency
Q Q measuring
frequency
Self-resonant
frequency
DC resistance Rated current Part No.
(nH) Tolerance (MHz) min. (MHz) (GHz)min. (GHz)typ. ( )max. ( )typ. (mA)max.
3.8 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 5.0 7.9 0.10 0.07 900 MHQ1005P3N8BT000
3.8 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 5.0 7.9 0.10 0.07 900 MHQ1005P3N8CT000
3.8 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 5.0 7.9 0.10 0.07 900 MHQ1005P3N8ST000
3.9 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 5.0 7.7 0.09 0.07 900 MHQ1005P3N9BT000
3.9 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 5.0 7.7 0.09 0.07 900 MHQ1005P3N9CT000
3.9 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 5.0 7.7 0.09 0.07 900 MHQ1005P3N9ST000
4.1 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 5.0 7.7 0.10 0.07 800 MHQ1005P4N1BT000
4.1 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 5.0 7.7 0.10 0.07 800 MHQ1005P4N1CT000
4.1 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 5.0 7.7 0.10 0.07 800 MHQ1005P4N1ST000
4.3 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 5.0 7.1 0.10 0.08 800 MHQ1005P4N3BT000
4.3 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 5.0 7.1 0.10 0.08 800 MHQ1005P4N3CT000
4.3 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 5.0 7.1 0.10 0.08 800 MHQ1005P4N3ST000
4.7 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 5.0 7.7 0.11 0.08 800 MHQ1005P4N7BT000
4.7 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 5.0 7.7 0.11 0.08 800 MHQ1005P4N7CT000
4.7 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 5.0 7.7 0.11 0.08 800 MHQ1005P4N7ST000
5.1 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 4.5 7.2 0.12 0.09 800 MHQ1005P5N1BT000
5.1 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 4.5 7.2 0.12 0.09 800 MHQ1005P5N1CT000
5.1 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 4.5 7.2 0.12 0.09 800 MHQ1005P5N1ST000
5.6 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 4.5 6.5 0.13 0.10 800 MHQ1005P5N6BT000
5.6 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 4.5 6.5 0.13 0.10 800 MHQ1005P5N6CT000
5.6 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 4.5 6.5 0.13 0.10 800 MHQ1005P5N6ST000
5.8 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 4.0 5.9 0.13 0.09 700 MHQ1005P5N8BT000
5.8 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 4.0 5.9 0.13 0.09 700 MHQ1005P5N8CT000
5.8 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 4.0 5.9 0.13 0.09 700 MHQ1005P5N8ST000
6.2 ±0.1nH 100 23 250 4.0 5.9 0.13 0.09 700 MHQ1005P6N2BT000
6.2 ±0.2nH 100 23 250 4.0 5.9 0.13 0.09 700 MHQ1005P6N2CT000
6.2 ±0.3nH 100 23 250 4.0 5.9 0.13 0.09 700 MHQ1005P6N2ST000
6.8 ±2% 100 23 250 4.0 5.8 0.14 0.10 700 MHQ1005P6N8GT000
6.8 ±3% 100 23 250 4.0 5.8 0.14 0.10 700 MHQ1005P6N8HT000
6.8 ±5% 100 23 250 4.0 5.8 0.14 0.10 700 MHQ1005P6N8JT000
7.3 ±2% 100 23 250 4.0 5.7 0.17 0.13 600 MHQ1005P7N3GT000
7.3 ±3% 100 23 250 4.0 5.7 0.17 0.13 600 MHQ1005P7N3HT000
7.3 ±5% 100 23 250 4.0 5.7 0.17 0.13 600 MHQ1005P7N3JT000
7.5 ±2% 100 23 250 4.0 5.6 0.16 0.12 600 MHQ1005P7N5GT000
7.5 ±3% 100 23 250 4.0 5.6 0.16 0.12 600 MHQ1005P7N5HT000
7.5 ±5% 100 23 250 4.0 5.6 0.16 0.12 600 MHQ1005P7N5JT000
8.2 ±2% 100 23 250 3.6 4.9 0.16 0.12 550 MHQ1005P8N2GT000
8.2 ±3% 100 23 250 3.6 4.9 0.16 0.12 550 MHQ1005P8N2HT000
8.2 ±5% 100 23 250 3.6 4.9 0.16 0.12 550 MHQ1005P8N2JT000
8.7 ±2% 100 23 250 3.5 4.7 0.17 0.13 550 MHQ1005P8N7GT000
8.7 ±3% 100 23 250 3.5 4.7 0.17 0.13 550 MHQ1005P8N7HT000
8.7 ±5% 100 23 250 3.5 4.7 0.17 0.13 550 MHQ1005P8N7JT000
9.1 ±2% 100 23 250 3.4 4.5 0.17 0.13 550 MHQ1005P9N1GT000
9.1 ±3% 100 23 250 3.4 4.5 0.17 0.13 550 MHQ1005P9N1HT000
9.1 ±5% 100 23 250 3.4 4.5 0.17 0.13 550 MHQ1005P9N1JT000
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L、Q 4291B+16193A Keysight Technologies
Self-resonant frequency 8720C Keysight Technologies
DC resistance Type-7561 Yokogawa
(9/20)
20170412 / inductor_commercial_high-frequency_mhq1005p_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
I N D U C T O R S
MHQ1005P type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
・Short bar residual inductance =0.11nH
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L L measuring
frequency
Q Q measuring
frequency
Self-resonant
frequency
DC resistance Rated current Part No.
(nH) Tolerance (MHz) min. (MHz) (GHz)min. (GHz)typ. ( )max. ( )typ. (mA)max.
9.5 ±2% 100 23 250 3.3 4.7 0.21 0.16 500 MHQ1005P9N5GT000
9.5 ±3% 100 23 250 3.3 4.7 0.21 0.16 500 MHQ1005P9N5HT000
9.5 ±5% 100 23 250 3.3 4.7 0.21 0.16 500 MHQ1005P9N5JT000
10 ±2% 100 23 250 3.3 4.6 0.19 0.15 500 MHQ1005P10NGT000
10 ±3% 100 23 250 3.3 4.6 0.19 0.15 500 MHQ1005P10NHT000
10 ±5% 100 23 250 3.3 4.6 0.19 0.15 500 MHQ1005P10NJT000
11 ±2% 100 23 250 3.0 4.2 0.24 0.20 450 MHQ1005P11NGT000
11 ±3% 100 23 250 3.0 4.2 0.24 0.20 450 MHQ1005P11NHT000
11 ±5% 100 23 250 3.0 4.2 0.24 0.20 450 MHQ1005P11NJT000
12 ±2% 100 23 250 2.8 3.8 0.24 0.19 450 MHQ1005P12NGT000
12 ±3% 100 23 250 2.8 3.8 0.24 0.19 450 MHQ1005P12NHT000
12 ±5% 100 23 250 2.8 3.8 0.24 0.19 450 MHQ1005P12NJT000
13 ±2% 100 23 250 2.5 3.5 0.26 0.20 420 MHQ1005P13NGT000
13 ±3% 100 23 250 2.5 3.5 0.26 0.20 420 MHQ1005P13NHT000
13 ±5% 100 23 250 2.5 3.5 0.26 0.20 420 MHQ1005P13NJT000
15 ±2% 100 23 250 2.3 3.2 0.28 0.22 400 MHQ1005P15NGT000
15 ±3% 100 23 250 2.3 3.2 0.28 0.22 400 MHQ1005P15NHT000
15 ±5% 100 23 250 2.3 3.2 0.28 0.22 400 MHQ1005P15NJT000
16 ±2% 100 20 250 2.3 3.5 0.80 0.57 260 MHQ1005P16NGT000
16 ±3% 100 20 250 2.3 3.5 0.80 0.57 260 MHQ1005P16NHT000
16 ±5% 100 20 250 2.3 3.5 0.80 0.57 260 MHQ1005P16NJT000
18 ±2% 100 22 250 2.3 3.4 0.80 0.48 260 MHQ1005P18NGT000
18 ±3% 100 22 250 2.3 3.4 0.80 0.48 260 MHQ1005P18NHT000
18 ±5% 100 22 250 2.3 3.4 0.80 0.48 260 MHQ1005P18NJT000
19 ±2% 100 20 250 2.3 3.2 0.80 0.46 260 MHQ1005P19NGT000
19 ±3% 100 20 250 2.3 3.2 0.80 0.46 260 MHQ1005P19NHT000
19 ±5% 100 20 250 2.3 3.2 0.80 0.46 260 MHQ1005P19NJT000
20 ±2% 100 20 250 2.1 3.1 1.10 0.46 260 MHQ1005P20NGT000
20 ±3% 100 20 250 2.1 3.1 1.10 0.46 260 MHQ1005P20NHT000
20 ±5% 100 20 250 2.1 3.1 1.10 0.46 260 MHQ1005P20NJT000
22 ±2% 100 20 250 2.1 2.9 1.10 0.66 230 MHQ1005P22NGT000
22 ±3% 100 20 250 2.1 2.9 1.10 0.66 230 MHQ1005P22NHT000
22 ±5% 100 20 250 2.1 2.9 1.10 0.66 230 MHQ1005P22NJT000
23 ±2% 100 22 250 2.0 2.9 1.10 0.62 230 MHQ1005P23NGT000
23 ±3% 100 22 250 2.0 2.9 1.10 0.62 230 MHQ1005P23NHT000
23 ±5% 100 22 250 2.0 2.9 1.10 0.62 230 MHQ1005P23NJT000
24 ±2% 100 20 250 2.0 2.8 1.20 0.55 230 MHQ1005P24NGT000
24 ±3% 100 20 250 2.0 2.8 1.20 0.55 230 MHQ1005P24NHT000
24 ±5% 100 20 250 2.0 2.8 1.20 0.55 230 MHQ1005P24NJT000
27 ±2% 100 20 250 1.7 2.6 1.30 0.66 230 MHQ1005P27NGT000
27 ±3% 100 20 250 1.7 2.6 1.30 0.66 230 MHQ1005P27NHT000
27 ±5% 100 20 250 1.7 2.6 1.30 0.66 230 MHQ1005P27NJT000
30 ±2% 100 20 250 1.7 2.4 1.30 0.80 220 MHQ1005P30NGT000
30 ±3% 100 20 250 1.7 2.4 1.30 0.80 220 MHQ1005P30NHT000
30 ±5% 100 20 250 1.7 2.4 1.30 0.80 220 MHQ1005P30NJT000
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L、Q 4291B+16193A Keysight Technologies
Self-resonant frequency 8720C Keysight Technologies
DC resistance Type-7561 Yokogawa
(10/20)
20170412 / inductor_commercial_high-frequency_mhq1005p_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
I N D U C T O R S
MHQ1005P type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
・Short bar residual inductance =0.11nH
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L L measuring
frequency
Q Q measuring
frequency
Self-resonant
frequency
DC resistance Rated current Part No.
(nH) Tolerance (MHz) min. (MHz) (GHz)min. (GHz)typ. ( )max. ( )typ. (mA)max.
33 ±2% 100 20 250 1.6 2.3 1.50 0.74 220 MHQ1005P33NGT000
33 ±3% 100 20 250 1.6 2.3 1.50 0.74 220 MHQ1005P33NHT000
33 ±5% 100 20 250 1.6 2.3 1.50 0.74 220 MHQ1005P33NJT000
36 ±2% 100 20 250 1.6 2.2 1.50 0.92 190 MHQ1005P36NGT000
36 ±3% 100 20 250 1.6 2.2 1.50 0.92 190 MHQ1005P36NHT000
36 ±5% 100 20 250 1.6 2.2 1.50 0.92 190 MHQ1005P36NJT000
39 ±2% 100 20 250 1.4 2.1 1.50 0.95 190 MHQ1005P39NGT000
39 ±3% 100 20 250 1.4 2.1 1.50 0.95 190 MHQ1005P39NHT000
39 ±5% 100 20 250 1.4 2.1 1.50 0.95 190 MHQ1005P39NJT000
40 ±2% 100 20 250 1.4 2.1 1.50 1.12 190 MHQ1005P40NGT000
40 ±3% 100 20 250 1.4 2.1 1.50 1.12 190 MHQ1005P40NHT000
40 ±5% 100 20 250 1.4 2.1 1.50 1.12 190 MHQ1005P40NJT000
43 ±2% 100 22 250 1.4 2.0 1.60 1.06 190 MHQ1005P43NGT000
43 ±3% 100 22 250 1.4 2.0 1.60 1.06 190 MHQ1005P43NHT000
43 ±5% 100 22 250 1.4 2.0 1.60 1.06 190 MHQ1005P43NJT000
47 ±2% 100 22 250 1.3 1.9 1.60 1.09 190 MHQ1005P47NGT000
47 ±3% 100 22 250 1.3 1.9 1.60 1.09 190 MHQ1005P47NHT000
47 ±5% 100 22 250 1.3 1.9 1.60 1.09 190 MHQ1005P47NJT000
51 ±2% 100 22 250 1.3 1.8 1.80 1.17 190 MHQ1005P51NGT000
51 ±3% 100 22 250 1.3 1.8 1.80 1.17 190 MHQ1005P51NHT000
51 ±5% 100 22 250 1.3 1.8 1.80 1.17 190 MHQ1005P51NJT000
56 ±2% 100 22 250 1.2 1.8 1.80 1.22 180 MHQ1005P56NGT000
56 ±3% 100 22 250 1.2 1.8 1.80 1.22 180 MHQ1005P56NHT000
56 ±5% 100 22 250 1.2 1.8 1.80 1.22 180 MHQ1005P56NJT000
62 ±2% 100 22 250 1.1 1.6 1.90 1.36 180 MHQ1005P62NGT000
62 ±3% 100 22 250 1.1 1.6 1.90 1.36 180 MHQ1005P62NHT000
62 ±5% 100 22 250 1.1 1.6 1.90 1.36 180 MHQ1005P62NJT000
68 ±2% 100 22 250 1.1 1.6 2.00 1.43 160 MHQ1005P68NGT000
68 ±3% 100 22 250 1.1 1.6 2.00 1.43 160 MHQ1005P68NHT000
68 ±5% 100 22 250 1.1 1.6 2.00 1.43 160 MHQ1005P68NJT000
72 ±2% 100 22 250 1.1 1.5 2.20 1.62 160 MHQ1005P72NGT000
72 ±3% 100 22 250 1.1 1.5 2.20 1.62 160 MHQ1005P72NHT000
72 ±5% 100 22 250 1.1 1.5 2.20 1.62 160 MHQ1005P72NJT000
75 ±2% 100 22 250 1.1 1.5 2.20 1.53 160 MHQ1005P75NGT000
75 ±3% 100 22 250 1.1 1.5 2.20 1.53 160 MHQ1005P75NHT000
75 ±5% 100 22 250 1.1 1.5 2.20 1.53 160 MHQ1005P75NJT000
82 ±2% 100 22 250 0.9 1.5 2.30 1.61 160 MHQ1005P82NGT000
82 ±3% 100 22 250 0.9 1.5 2.30 1.61 160 MHQ1005P82NHT000
82 ±5% 100 22 250 0.9 1.5 2.30 1.61 160 MHQ1005P82NJT000
91 ±2% 100 23 250 0.9 1.4 2.30 1.78 160 MHQ1005P91NGT000
91 ±3% 100 23 250 0.9 1.4 2.30 1.78 160 MHQ1005P91NHT000
91 ±5% 100 23 250 0.9 1.4 2.30 1.78 160 MHQ1005P91NJT000
100 ±2% 100 23 250 0.9 1.2 2.50 1.80 150 MHQ1005PR10GT000
100 ±3% 100 23 250 0.9 1.2 2.50 1.80 150 MHQ1005PR10HT000
100 ±5% 100 23 250 0.9 1.2 2.50 1.80 150 MHQ1005PR10JT000
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L、Q 4291B+16193A Keysight Technologies
Self-resonant frequency 8720C Keysight Technologies
DC resistance Type-7561 Yokogawa
(11/20)
20170412 / inductor_commercial_high-frequency_mhq1005p_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
I N D U C T O R S
MHQ1005P type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
・Short bar residual inductance =0.11nH
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L L measuring
frequency
Q Q measuring
frequency
Self-resonant
frequency
DC resistance Rated current Part No.
(nH) Tolerance (MHz) min. (MHz) (GHz)min. (GHz)typ. ( )max. ( )typ. (mA)max.
110 ±2% 100 22 250 0.8 1.2 2.70 1.98 150 MHQ1005PR11GT000
110 ±3% 100 22 250 0.8 1.2 2.70 1.98 150 MHQ1005PR11HT000
110 ±5% 100 22 250 0.8 1.2 2.70 1.98 150 MHQ1005PR11JT000
120 ±2% 100 22 250 0.8 1.2 2.70 1.81 140 MHQ1005PR12GT000
120 ±3% 100 22 250 0.8 1.2 2.70 1.81 140 MHQ1005PR12HT000
120 ±5% 100 22 250 0.8 1.2 2.70 1.81 140 MHQ1005PR12JT000
130 ±2% 100 22 250 0.8 1.1 2.90 2.18 110 MHQ1005PR13GT000
130 ±3% 100 22 250 0.8 1.1 2.90 2.18 110 MHQ1005PR13HT000
130 ±5% 100 22 250 0.8 1.1 2.90 2.18 110 MHQ1005PR13JT000
150 ±2% 100 22 250 0.8 1.0 3.00 2.03 110 MHQ1005PR15GT000
150 ±3% 100 22 250 0.8 1.0 3.00 2.03 110 MHQ1005PR15HT000
150 ±5% 100 22 250 0.8 1.0 3.00 2.03 110 MHQ1005PR15JT000
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L、Q 4291B+16193A Keysight Technologies
Self-resonant frequency 8720C Keysight Technologies
DC resistance Type-7561 Yokogawa